ETAS ID: TM440290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casteel Heating and Cooling, Inc.		08/17/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Services, LLC	
Street Address:	307 Ruthar Drive	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4671179	WE WILL TAKE AMAZING CARE OF YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

pecsenye@blankrome.com Email:

Timothy D. Pecsenye **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128595-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=082117-153751#page1.tif source=082117-153751#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0740

900418358

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made effective on the date of the signature below, between CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, INC., a Georgia Corporation, with an address of 2218 Canton Road, Marietta, Georgia 30066, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), and Horizon Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with an address of 307 Ruthar Drive, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the service mark listed in Appendix A for which it owns a registration in the U.S.;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said service mark and the registration therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed in Assignor's name by Assignor's duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CASTEEL HEATING AND COOLING, INC.

By:

Name: Torru Trus

Title: Pros. deriv.

ASSIGNEE:

Horizon Services, LLC

By:

Name: MARCHARLES

Title: VC

APPENDIX A

SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

<u>Mark</u>	Territory	Registration No.	Registration Date
WE WILL TAKE AMAZING CARE OF YOU	U.S.A.	4,671,179	01/13/2015

2

RECORDED: 08/23/2017